Trade Register Munich
HRB 85742
VAT ID No. DE129484267
Information pursuant to Section 2(1)
DL-InfoV (Germany) at
Managing Directors:
Robert Kees

signal/control port Unshielded 0,7 m
1.5.3 List of devices connected to EUT
Item Description Type designation Serial no.
or ID
Manufacturer
-- -- -- --
1.5.4 List of support devices
Item Description Type designation Serial no.
or ID
Manufacturer
1 Tag transponder -- -- --
2 Laptop PC Latitude D810 -- DELL
2 Ports shall be classified as ac power, dc power or signal/control port
Document Number:  TR-063633-107059-03 Edition 1
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
1.7 Deviations from the Standard
--
1.8 EUT Modification Record
The table below details modifications made to the EUT during the test programme.
The modifications incorporated during each test are recorded on the appropriate test pages.
Modification State Description of Modification still fitted to EUT Modification Fitted By
Date Modification
Fitted
Serial Number: Prototype
0 As supplied by the customer Not Applicable Not Applicable
Table 5
1.9 Test Location
TÜV SÜD Product Service conducted the following tests at our Straubing Test Laboratory.
Test Name Name of Engineer(s) Comment
Configuration and Mode: DC Powered 12 V  Transmitting continuously
AC Line Conducted Emissions Markus Biberger --
Radiated Emissions (General Requirements) Markus Biberger --
20 dB Bandwidth Markus Biberger --
Field Strength of any Emission Markus Biberger --
Frequency Tolerance Under Temperature Variations Markus Biberger --
Table 6
Office Address:
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Document Number:  TR-063633-107059-03 Edition 1
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
2 Test Details
2.1 AC Line Conducted Emissions
2.1.1 Specification Reference
FCC 47 CFR Part 15C, Clause 15.207
2.1.2 Equipment Under Test and Modification State
Kronegger NFC P&P Reader customised for Autolib Car, RS232, SAM, S/N: Prototype -
Modification State 0
2.1.3 Date of Test
2017-09-19
2.1.4 Test Method
The test was performed in accordance with KDB 174176 D01 v01 and ANSI C63.10, clause 6.2.
Remarks
A mains supply cable of 1 m length was used to supply mains power to the EUT from the LISN.
All final measurements were assessed against the Class A emission limits in Clause 15.207 of
FCC 47 CFR Part 15.
2.1.5 Environmental Conditions
Ambient Temperature 23,0 °C
Relative Humidity 32,0 %
2.1.6 Test Results
DC Powered 12 V  Transmitting continuously, Live Line
Document Number:  TR-063633-107059-03 Edition 1
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
Figure 2
Frequency Average Limit Margin Line PE Corr.
MHz dBµV dBµV dB   dB
0.450000 29.34 46.88 17.53 L1 GND 0.0
Table 7
DC Powered 12 V  Transmitting continuously, Neutral Line
0
10